

Bid awarded on _____ by Salinas City Council Resolution No. _____ (NCS) to _____ for the sum of \$ _____. All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned. Dated this _____ day of _____, 2016

City Clerk

**Fremont/El Sausal Safe Routes to School - Via Salinas Valley: Pathways to Health Through Active Transportation
Project No. 9135 and ATPL-6143(064)**

Bid Opening: 08/16/2016				Engineer's Estimate		Anderson Pacific 1390 Norman Ave Santa Clara, CA 95054		Don Chapin Company 440 Crazy Horse Canyon Rd Salinas, CA 93907		Monterey Peninsula Engineering 192 Healy Avenue Marina CA 93933		Granite Rock Company 120 Granite Rock Way San Jose, CA 95136	
PROJECT MANAGER: FRANK A. AGUAYO, P.E.													
PROJECT COORDINATOR: Victor Gutierrez													
Base Bid													
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE II SLURRY SEAL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	23185	SY	\$ 2.45	\$ 56,803.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 69,555.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 97,377.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 57,962.50	\$ 3.45	\$ 79,988.25
2	FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL PROJECT SIGNAGE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00
3	FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL PROJECT STRIPING; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 178,248.00	\$ 178,248.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
4	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY, RAMP, AND/ ASPHALT CONCRETE	6,160	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 135,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,600.00
5	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	535	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,770.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,725.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,515.00
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL CALIFORNIA GOLD DECOMPOSED GRANITE WITH PRE-EMERGENT WEED CONTROL APPLICATION AND SOIL SEDIMENT STABILIZER; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1,630	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 44,010.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,750.00
7	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1335	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,050.00
8	CONSTRUCT TYPE "A" CURB; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	345	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,765.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 30,360.00
9	CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" CURB AND GUTTER; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	610	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 56,730.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 85,400.00
10	CONSTRUCT STAMPED CONCRETE AT NEW RAISED MEDIAN ISLAND; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	970	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 34,920.00
11	CONSTRUCT MODIFY "TYPE A" ADA PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	260	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,160.00
12	CONSTRUCT MODIFY "TYPE B" ADA PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES TYPE "B" MODIFIED CURB CONSTRUCTION AND DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1987	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 59,610.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 57,623.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 35,766.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 45,701.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 85,441.00
13	CONSTRUCT MODIFY "TYPE C" ADA PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES TYPE "B" MODIFIED CURB CONSTRUCTION AND DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	321	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,235.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,198.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,075.00
14	CONSTRUCT MODIFY "TYPE CM" ADA PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES TYPE "B" MODIFIED CURB CONSTRUCTION AND DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	70	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00
15	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION AT E MARKET ST AND EUCALYPTUS DR.; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 419,000.00	\$ 419,000.00
16	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION AT E MARKET ST AND TOWT ST; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 416,000.00	\$ 416,000.00
Bid Total (Items 1-16) (For Comparison Only)				\$	1,087,651.25	\$	1,191,236.00	\$	1,387,746.00	\$	1,417,423.50	\$	1,493,159.25
ADDENDUM NO. 1 SIGNED & DATED													
PROPOSAL FORM COMPLETED, SIGNED & DATED													
BIDDER'S BOND													
BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY													
INSURANCE CERTIFICATION													
BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS - PT. 1													
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY CERTIFICATION													
PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 10285.1 STATEMENT													
PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 10162 QUESTIONNAIRE													
PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 10232 STATEMENT													
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION OF NON-SEGREGATED FACILITIES													
NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF CONTRACTOR AFFIDAVIT													
DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERTIFICATION													
NON-LOBBYING CERTIFICATION FOR FEDERAL-AID CONTRACTS													
DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES													
BUY AMERICA CERTIFICATION													